

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2545 OF 2020

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.01.08
16:55:48 +0530

Bharat Bhaskar Bhoir & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Vinayak Jagannath Bhoir & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kishor K. Malpathak for the petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 8, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board pursuant to the praecipe for speaking to the minutes of order dated 6 January 2025.
2. In paragraph No.1 of order dated 6 January 2025 the middle sentence be corrected to read as under:

“However, defendant Nos.1 to 4 filed an application to add themselves as defendants in a suit filed by the petitioners wherein the property is not subject matter.”
3. Order dated 6 January 2025 be corrected accordingly and upload the same as order No.2 in this matter.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)