

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2020

Bharat Bhaskar Bhoir and anrPetitioners

Vs.

Vinayak Jagannath Bhoir and orsRespondents

Mr. Kishor K. Malpathak for the petitioners

Mr. Sagar Tambe i/b Mr. Suresh Barne for respondent no. 1

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend the title.

2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith in the Court.

3. Learned counsel appearing for heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 1 submits that respondent no. 1 has expired and he shall supply particulars of the heirs and legal representatives to the learned advocate for the petitioners.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.07.28
10:53:29
+0530

4. Office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondents as per order dated 6th January 2025. Notice is made returnable on 14th November 2025.

5. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioners shall serve the unserved respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

6. Learned advocate for the petitioners shall ensure that copies are supplied and the Court notice is issued by taking Hamdast.

7. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]